
CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS

 SW Curb/Ramp- February 25, 2026

ITEM SPEC. ITEM UNIT ESTIMATED UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL

NO. REF. DESCRIPTION MEASURE QUANTITY COST COST COST COST COST COST COST COST COST COST

1 202
Sidewalk Excavation (Sidewalk not to be 

Replaced)
SF 200 1.55$           310.00$                 1.00$           200.00$                 1.00$           200.00$                 2.00$           400.00$                 10.00$                   2,000.00$              

2 203
Excavation Tree Root Removal / Lawn strip 

Grading
CY 200 9.27$           1,854.00$              1.00$           200.00$                 1.00$           200.00$                 25.00$         5,000.00$              30.00$                   6,000.00$              

3 203
Embankment Tree Root Removal / Lawn strip 

Grading
CY 50 15.71$         785.50$                 1.00$           50.00$                   1.00$           50.00$                   50.00$         2,500.00$              40.00$                   2,000.00$              

4 301 #301 Asphalt base for Patching Ton 30 7.21$           216.30$                 1.00$           30.00$                   1.00$           30.00$                   150.00$       4,500.00$              224.00$                 6,720.00$              

5 304 #304 Crushed Limestone for Driveways Ton 60 13.39$         803.40$                 1.00$           60.00$                   1.00$           60.00$                   40.00$         2,400.00$              60.00$                   3,600.00$              

6 448 #448 Surface Asphalt for Patching Ton 60 36.31$         2,178.60$              1.00$           60.00$                   1.00$           60.00$                   150.00$       9,000.00$              240.00$                 14,400.00$            

7 611 3" PVC Downspout LF 600 2.83$           1,698.00$              1.00$           600.00$                 10.00$         6,000.00$              5.00$           3,000.00$              15.00$                   9,000.00$              

8 611 Adjusting Storm Inlet Casting Each 4 39.40$         157.60$                 1.00$           4.00$                     1.00$           4.00$                     200.00$       800.00$                 755.00$                 3,020.00$              

9 611 Reconstruct Catch Basin Curb Inlet Each 4 77.77$         311.08$                 1.00$           4.00$                     1.00$           4.00$                     250.00$       1,000.00$              1,800.00$              7,200.00$              

10 608 Rem & Repl 4" & 6" Conc. Sidewalk Complete SF 15000 13.97$         209,550.00$          14.00$         210,000.00$          14.00$         210,000.00$          14.00$         210,000.00$          23.00$                   345,000.00$          

11 608 Construct ODOT Curb Ramps Complete SF 400 14.29$         5,716.00$              14.00$         5,600.00$              15.00$         6,000.00$              17.00$         6,800.00$              27.00$                   10,800.00$            

12 608
Rem & Repl 6" Conc. Aprons   Class C MS 

Concrete 
SF 2000 12.36$         24,720.00$            14.00$         28,000.00$            15.00$         30,000.00$            15.00$         30,000.00$            26.00$                   52,000.00$            

13 608-spec Integral Concrete Curb & Sidewalk  Complete SF 150 12.36$         1,854.00$              14.00$         2,100.00$              15.00$         2,250.00$              15.00$         2,250.00$              29.00$                   4,350.00$              

14 609 Rem & Repl Conc. Curb Complete LF 1000 52.79$         52,790.00$            40.00$         40,000.00$            50.00$         50,000.00$            60.00$         60,000.00$            35.00$                   35,000.00$            

15 624 Moblization Lump 1 2,000.00$    2,000.00$              4,500.00$    4,500.00$              100.00$       100.00$                 1,000.00$    1,000.00$              30,000.00$            30,000.00$            

16 660 Sod SY 100 7.98$           798.00$                 1.00$           100.00$                 1.00$           100.00$                 2.00$           200.00$                 74.00$                   7,400.00$              

17 SPEC. Brick Tree Lawn SF 250 15.45$         3,862.50$              15.00$         3,750.00$              1.00$           250.00$                 15.00$         3,750.00$              40.00$                   10,000.00$            

18 SPEC. Horizontal Saw Cutting  (Curb Cuts) LF 50 11.33$         566.50$                 10.00$         500.00$                 10.00$         500.00$                 25.00$         1,250.00$              10.00$                   500.00$                 

TOTAL 310,171.48$              TOTAL 295,758.00$              TOTAL 305,808.00$              TOTAL 343,850.00$              TOTAL 548,990.00$              

DENOTES FIELD WITH MATH ERROR IN BOOK. CORRECTED VALUE IS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET ** INDICATES WINNING BID

LOW ---------------> HIGH

Bishop Bros Spano**ENGINEERS ESTIMATE PMC Lockhart 


